

PRESS RELEASE

September 28, 2023

ICRA to foray into the ESG Ratings space

Mumbai, September 28: ICRA, a leading Credit Rating Agency, announced today that it has applied for an ESG Rating Provider (ERP) license under its wholly-owned subsidiary, ICRA ESG Ratings Ltd.

ICRA ESG Ratings Ltd (proposed a change of name from Pragati Development Consulting Services Limited, subject to the approval of the statutory authority) proposes to provide ESG Ratings and scores, under the SEBI's Credit Rating Agencies Regulations, amended and notified in July 2023.

The subsidiary's primary focus will be on the business of Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) ratings. The operations under this entity will commence post-receipt of the requisite license from SEBI.

Commenting on the development, Mr. Ramnath Krishnan, MD & Group CEO of ICRA Ltd, said, "ICRA ESG Ratings Ltd marks our commitment to responsible and sustainable investing. ICRA is poised to bring its expertise to this pivotal segment. I would like to highlight ICRA's commitment to expanding its offerings and strengthening its presence in the realm of ESG ratings".

About ICRA Limited:

ICRA Limited was set up in 1991 by leading financial/investment institutions, commercial banks and financial services companies as an independent and professional investment Information and Credit Rating Agency. Today, ICRA and its subsidiaries together form the ICRA Group of Companies (Group ICRA). ICRA is a public limited company, with its shares listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange. The ultimate parent company of international Credit Rating Agency Moody's Investors Service is the indirect largest shareholder of ICRA.

For further information, please contact:

Media Contacts:

Naznin Prodhani

Head - Group Corporate Communications & Media Relations

ICRA Ltd

Tel: + (91 124) 4545300,

Dir - 4545860

Email:

naznin.prodhani@icraindia.com

Shivendra Singh

Deputy Manager – Corporate Communications & Media Relations

ICRA I td

Tel: + (91 124) 4545300,

Dir - 4545840

Email:

shivendra.singh@icraindia.com

Shreya Bothra

Manager – Corporate Communications & Media

Relations

ICRA Ltd

Tel: + (91 022) 61693300

Dir - 61693377

Email:

Shreya.bothra@icraindia.com

© Copyright, 2023 ICRA Limited. All Rights Reserved.

All information contained herein has been obtained by ICRA from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Although reasonable care has been taken to ensure that the information herein is true, such information is provided 'as is' without any warranty of any kind, and ICRA in particular, makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, timeliness or completeness of any such information. Also, ICRA or any of its group companies, while



publishing or otherwise disseminating other reports may have presented data, analyses and/or opinions that may be inconsistent with the data, analyses and/or opinions presented in this publication. All information contained herein must be construed solely as statements of opinion, and ICRA shall not be liable for any losses incurred by users from any use of this publication or its contents.

Disclaimer:

This Press Release is being transmitted to you for the sole purpose of dissemination through your newspaper/magazine/agency. The Press Release may be used by you in full or in part without changing the meaning or context thereof, but with due credit to ICRA Limited. However, ICRA Limited alone has the sole right of distribution of its Press Releases for consideration or otherwise through any media including, but not limited to, websites and portals.

Click on the icon to visit our social media profiles.







